(c.) Payment of the monthly compensation shall be secured under the terms of the 
Escrow Account detailed in Section 2.03. 

(d.) At the option of the Consultant, all services shall commence upon the receipt of the 
escrow and deposit. 

(e.) Options: As additional compensation, Consultant will have the right to purchase 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000) Dollars’ worth of common stock at a Fifty-
five percent (35%) discount to market closing bid price. Should the Consultant elect 
to exercise the above-described option, the common stock purchased under this 
option shall be delivered to Consultant from the escrow account as described in